

Civil Appeal No. 4732 of 1999@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Syed Abdul Wahab ... Appellant (s)

Vs.

Kubra Begum (Dead) by Lrs. ... Respondent (s)

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Since the sole respondent has died and no steps for substitution have taken place, the appeal stands abated.

.....L.....I.....T.....T..T....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP1

.....CJI.@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

.....J.@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB
(S.B. Sinha)@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBB

.....J.@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB
(AR. Lakshmanan) @@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

New Delhi,
January 23, 2003.