

XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-3/2003 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4732 OF 1999

SYED ABDUL WAHAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUBRA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(for recalling the court's order dated 23.01.2003 and setting aside the abatement and substituted service by way of publication and impleadment and office report)

Date: 15/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is incomplete. Legal representative Nos. 1 &

3 of the sole Respondent have not been served.
An

application has been filed for effecting service on them by way of substituted service as they cannot be served in the ordinary way. I.A. is allowed. Service on legal representative Nos. 1 & 3 be effected by way of publication in 'Citizens Daily' in English and 'Rahnuma-e-Deccan' in Urdu, one insertion each.

Issue notice on Application for Impleadment.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master