

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A. NO. 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4732 OF 1999

SYED ABDUL WAHAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUBRA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 25/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The records would show that the registered covers sent to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 were

returned with the endorsement ' out of station'. The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that

the petitioner shall take fresh steps for the service of notice on the unserved respondent Nos . 2 and 3 by

dasti. The request of the learned counsel for dasti service stands acceded to. Affidavit of dasti service

shall be filed within three weeks.

Notice to respondent No.7 is served.

Notice was refused by respondent Nos. 4 to 6 as per the postal endorsements. Needless to

state that there is deemed service of notice on respondent Nos. 4 to 6 as notice to them has been

returned with the

-2-

Civil

1 Appeal No.4732/1999

endorsement 'refused'.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 4 to 6.

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, Interlocutory Application

No.4/2006 stands adjourned to 21.8.2006 to enable the petitioner to make amendment, if any, to the said

application in the event of finding that notice on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 cannot be served by normal

mode or by dasti.

(B.SUDHEE

NDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

