

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 4 and 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4732 OF 1999

SYED ABDUL WAHAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUBRA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and amendment of I.A. No.4)

Date: 28/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr B.Ramana Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has expressed his inability to suggest the name of

the English newspaper in which publication is to be effected as he has not received instructions from

his client in this regard.

List again on 14.11.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj