

\$ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 4 and 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4732 OF 1999

SYED ABDUL WAHAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUBRA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and for amendment of I.A. No.4)

Date: 14/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No.5 has been filed by the appellant praying for making some

amendments in Interlocutory Application No.4, the application for substituted service.

Heard.

I have also perused the application.

Since this amendment is only an amendment to be made in the application for

substituted service, I am inclined to allow the same. Accordingly, Interlo

cutory Application No.5

stands allowed. Carry out the amendment within ten days.

List again on 30.11.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj