

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4732 OF 1999

SYED ABDUL WAHAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUBRA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 18/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No.6/2007 stands allowed, and the appellant is permitted to effect service of notice on the proposed legal representative Nos. 1 to 3 of deceased respondent No.1

by way of publication in 'New Indian Express', an English daily instead of the English daily, namely, 'Views Observer', as ordered by this Court on 13.2.2007.

To the above extent, the order dated 13.2.2007 passed by this Court stands modified. File affidavit with proof of publication within four weeks.

List again on 22.8.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj