

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.1, 3, 7 & 8
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4732 OF 1999

SYED ABDUL WAHAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUBRA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

[For recalling Court's Order, impleadment, substitution, c/delay in filing appln. for substitution and with office report]

Date: 13/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. K. Amareswari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Not represented till date.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.1 is allowed. The aforementioned order is recalled and the appeal is restored.

So far as I.A.No.3 - application for impleadment, I.A.No.7 - application for substitution and I.A.No.8 - application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application are concerned, they may be listed in due course.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS.1, 3, 7 & 8
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4732 OF 1999

Syed Abdul Wahab

.....Appellant

Versus

Kubra Begam (Dead) by LRs.

.....Respondents

ORDER

Since the sole respondent had died and no steps for substitution were taken, the appeal stood abated vide order dated January 23, 2003.

I.A.No.1 has been filed seeking recall of the aforementioned order and setting aside abatement.

I.A.No.1 is allowed. The aforementioned order is recalled and the appeal is restored.

So far as I.A.No.3 - application for impleadment, I.A.No.7 - application for substitution and I.A.No.8 - application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application are concerned, they may be listed in due course.

Sd/-
.....J.
[S.B. SINHA]

Sd/-
.....J.
[DR. MUKUNDAKAM]

SHARMA]
New Delhi.
April 13, 2009.