

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4732 OF 1999

SYED ABDUL WAHAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUBRA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution  
appln.,impleadment and office report )

Date: 14/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Proxy counsel appeared (Appearance not given)  
for Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

th

The Order dated 13 April, 2009 indicates that the sole  
respondent has died and no steps have been taken to implead  
the legal representatives of the sole respondent. Counsel  
appearing for the appellant prays for some time to implead the  
legal representatives of sole respondent. Let necessary steps be  
taken within six weeks from today.

List this matter after the legal representatives of the sole  
respondent are served.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master