

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4732 OF 1999

SYED ABDUL WAHAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUBRA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution
appln., impleadment and office report)

Date: 02/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for
substitution is condoned.

The interlocutory applications for
substitution and impleadment are allowed.

Let notice be issued to be newly
substituted and impleaded respondents.

Notice may be additionally given dasti to
the learned counsel for the appellant.

....2/-

- 2 -

Learned counsel for the appellant is
granted liberty to mention the matter immediately
after service is complete.

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted
that he has filed amended cause title. The same
may be taken on record.

Place the appeal after service is complete.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master