

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4732 OF 1999
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

SYED ABDUL WAHAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUBRA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Lr. Nos. C and D of sole respondent served but no
appearance. As per report of Chief Judge, City Civil Court,
Hyderabad lrs. no. A(i) to A(iii), B(i) to B(iii) have refused to
receive the notice. Service is deemed.

Service is complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar