

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4732 OF 2009

SYED ABDUL WAHAB

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

KUBRA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS. AND ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that parties have amicably settled the matter, the amount has been received by the respondents, possession of the property in question has been given to the appellants and a Compromise Deed would be filed in the Court during the course of the day and they pray for a decree to be passed in terms of the Compromise Deed. We order accordingly.

The Registry will take all steps which are available in accordance with law.

The Civil Appeal is disposed of accordingly, leaving the parties to bear their own costs. Consequently, applications, if any, are also disposed of.

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI;
2ND MAY, 2011
ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4732 OF 1999

SYED ABDUL WAHAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUBRA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for further direction,permission

to file

additional documents and office report)

Date: 02/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is disposed of, in terms of the
signed order leaving the parties to bear their own costs.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)