

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 15 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4732 OF 1999

SYED ABDUL WAHAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUBRA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For further direction and office report)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant, this matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

