

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 15/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4732 OF 1999

SYED ABDUL WAHAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUBRA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For further direction and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This is an application for seeking further directions for implementation of the final decree passed by this Court on 2.5.2011 disposing of the Civil Appeal No. 4732 of 1999 in terms of the Memorandum of Compromise placed before this Court.

Both the parties are directed to appear before the Sub registrar of Charminar, Hyderabad for execution of all the documents on 4th April, 2013 at 10.30 a.m.

The application is disposed of.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

