

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.16

IN

I.A. NO.15

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4732 OF 1999

SYED ABDUL WAHAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUBRA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application is dismissed.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.16

IN

I.A. NO.15

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4732 OF 1999

SYED ABDUL WAHAB

...APPLICANT/
APPELLANT

VERSUS

KUBRA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS.
AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

The application is dismissed.

.....,J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....,J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 23, 2013